·	- 01-28-200	n	13	1-23.99	
		11 3 11 11 11 11 11	HEET		MENT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tot	12-23-1999 - U.S. Patent & TMO67/TMM-13		attached o	riginal documents or co	py thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party (**) MPL Technologies Inc. Individual Assocation	2. N	Name: <u>DENTS</u> nternal Address:		
Add	General Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware Other Other itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Individual(s) c	570 West College AState: Pennsylvan itizenship:	ia ZIP: <u>17405</u>
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	□ Association: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corporation-State: Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No A domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No			⊠ _{No_}
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	E	3. Trademark Re		1,546,266 1,554,550
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	∐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	otal number of a	pplications and registra	tions involved:
	Name: Robert H. Resis Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Suite 3000 Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. [Enclosed Authorized to Deposit Account N	§3.41):	account
	DO NOT USE	THIS:	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Robert H. Resis	tion is t	rue and correct a	SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS	s a true copy of the
!		ature		- 2	Date

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0147

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen and document: ____

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPL Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 9400 King Street, Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131 (hereinafter "Assignor") in its own name and in the name of corporate predecessors and/or its parent corporation, has established certain rights and is the record owner in various countries in and to the trademarks and/or trademark applications identified and as noted in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. a Delaware corporation, with offices at 570 West College Avenue, York, PA 17405 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignors' right title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assigner's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries where such rights exist, including any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. Assignor undertakes to duly execute, or have duly executed by its relevant affiliates, those trademark assignment instruments or other documents necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby, pursuant to the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement between the parties dated November Z, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this 1k day of November, 1997.

		cologies Inc.	
By: 0.7	· Man e	man_	
Title:	PRES. E	CEO	
ASSIGNEE:	DENTSFLY	International	Inc
By:			
Title:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0148

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MPL Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 9400 King Street, Franklin Park, Illinois, 60131 (hereinafter "Assignor") in its own name and in the name of corporate predecessors and/or its parent corporation, has established certain rights and is the record owner in various countries in and to the trademarks and/or trademark applications identified and as noted in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. a Delaware corporation, with offices at 570 West College Avenue, York, PA 17405 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignors' right title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries where such rights exist, including any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. Assignor undertakes to duly execute, or have duly executed by its relevant affiliates, those trademark assignment instruments or other documents necessary to record the transfer of title effected hereby, pursuant to the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement between the parties dated November 7, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused these presents to be executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on this Th day of November, 1997.

ASSIGNOR: MPL Technologies Inc.
Ву:
Title:
ASSIGNEE: DENTSPLY International Inc. By:
Title: Sr. Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0149

Registered Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	HYPO	1,546,266	07/04/89
United States	MAX-I-PROBE	1,554,550	09/05/89
Austria	MAX-I-PROBE	124,969	4
Beneiux	нүго	450,013	
Canada	MAX-I-PROBE	TMA373,256	09/14/90
Denmark	HYPO	VR 00.659	
France	НҮРО	1,477,338	
Germany	НҮРО	S46979/10Wz	
Italy	HYPO	546,95 9	
Italy	MAX-I-PROBE	4798 7C-88	•
Spain	НҮРО	1,266,784	
Spain	MAX-I-PROBE	1,280,179	
Switzerland	MAX-I-PROBE	367,786	

Pending Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Canada	HYPO	607,473	05/24/88

RECORDED: 12/23/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0150